### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/10/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INEOS Americas LLC		107/10/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INEOS Melamines GmbH	
Street Address:	Alt Fechenheim 34	
City:	Frankfurt am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	60386	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1007225	HYPERSAL
Registration Number:	803260	MADURIT
Registration Number:	1117008	MAPRENAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900053026

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: barbara.yates@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Ginabeth B. Hutchison, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street
C/o Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046839/304324

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0258

P \$90.00 10072

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ginabeth B. Hutchison	
Signature:	/Ginabeth B. Hutchison/	
Date:	07/11/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=INEOS Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0259

## Assignment of Trademark Registrations Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, INEOS Americas LLC, an Alabama corporation located and doing business at 7770 Rangeline Road, Theodore, Alabama 36582 (hereinafter "Assignor"), had acquired by assignment from Cytec Industries, Inc. on August 31, 2005 and was using the Marks identified on the attached Schedule, which Marks are subject of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Numbers listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, INEOS Melamines GmbH, a German limited liability company having its principal office at Alt Fechenheim 34, Frankfurt am Main 60386 Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired said Marks, the goodwill therein, and the registrations thereof by assignment effective as of February 1, 2006 but through inadvertence no document suitable for recordation was executed;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to conform the records in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect Assignee's ownership of the Marks as of February 1, 2006;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did assign unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof identified on the attached Schedule.

**INEOS** Americas LLC

By: Scott Hansen

Title: Vice President of Operations

Date: July 10, 2006

ATL01/12140970v1

10. JUL. 2006 38 BU MELA 496941092628 NR. 3812 S. 2

# Schedule

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HYPERSAL	1,007,225	March 25, 1975
MADURIT	803,260	February 8, 1966
MAPRENAL	1,117,008	May 1, 1979
MODACURE	1,510,577	November 1, 1988
RESIMENE	538,301	February 20, 1951
RESIMENE	547,506	September 4, 1951

- 2

ATL01/12140970vI

**RECORDED: 07/12/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0261